(i) Under the Company’s revenue recognition policy, revenue from contracts with customers is recognized upon the transfer of control over metals sold to the customer. As the total
cash costs per ounce of gold produced are calculated on a production basis, an inventory adjustment is made to reflect the portion of production not yet recognized as revenue.

(ii) On February 8, 2022 the Company completed the Merger with Kirkland and this adjustment reflects the fair value allocated to inventory on the purchase price allocation.

(iii) Other adjustments consists of smelting, refining and marketing charges to production costs.

(iv) The total cash costs per ounce of gold produced is not a recognized measure under IFRS and this data may not be comparable to data reported by other gold producers. See
Non-GAAP Financial Performance Measures – Total Cash Costs per Ounce of Gold Produced and Minesite Costs per Tonne for more information on the Company’s use of total cash
cost per ounce of gold produced.

60 AGNICO EAGLE MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Pro-forma Sustaining and Development Capital Expenditures by Mine

Year Ended December 31, 2022

(thousands of United States dollars) Agnico Eagle
Kirkland

(to February 8, 2022) Pro-forma

LaRonde mine $ 92,921 $ — $ 92,921

LaRonde Zone 5 mine 9,258 — 9,258

Canadian Malartic Complex(ii) 69,137 — 69,137

Goldex mine 25,125 — 25,125

Meliadine mine(i) 62,086 — 62,086

Meadowbank Complex 86,435 — 86,435

Hope Bay project 3,619 — 3,619

Kittila mine 48,799 — 48,799

Detour Lake mine 214,060 5,062 219,122

Macassa mine 30,298 2,998 33,296

Fosterville mine 56,344 3,504 59,848

Pinos Altos mine 26,501 — 26,501

La India mine 8,963 — 8,963

Sustaining capital expenditures $ 733,546 $11,564 $ 745,110

LaRonde mine $ 54,829 — $ 54,829

LaRonde Zone 5 mine 17,191 — 17,191

Canadian Malartic Complex(ii) 128,551 — 128,551

Goldex mine 29,627 — 29,627

Akasaba mine 9,453 — 9,453

Meliadine mine(i) 93,808 — 93,808

Meadowbank Complex 8 — 8

Amaruq Underground Project 53,385 — 53,385

Hope Bay project 13,169 — 13,169

Kittila mine 52,764 — 52,764

Detour Lake mine 180,072 25,684 205,756

Macassa mine 92,175 12,547 104,722

Fosterville mine 38,368 4,415 42,783

Pinos Altos mine 26,749 — 26,749

La India mine 6,129 — 6,129

Other 7,076 — 7,076

Development capital expenditures $ 803,354 $42,646 $ 846,000

Total Capital Expenditures $1,536,900 $54,210 $1,591,110

Notes:
(i) Certain previously reported line items have been restated to reflect the retrospective application of IAS 16.
(ii) The information set out in this table reflects the Company’s 50% interest in the Canadian Malartic complex.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS AGNICO EAGLE 61

All-in Sustaining Costs per Ounce of Gold Produced

Refer to Note to Investors Concerning Certain Measures of Performance in this MD&A for details on the composition,
usefulness and other information regarding the Company’s use of the non-GAAP measure all-in sustaining costs per
ounce of gold produced.

The following tables set out a reconciliation of production costs to all-in sustaining costs per ounce of gold produced for